504920288 05/17/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4967034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD HENRY OZMINKOWSKI JR	05/15/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	H.J. HEINZ COMPANY BRANDS LLC
Street Address:	ONE PPG PLACE
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15856342

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-577-7000

**Email:** jtorres@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1410-142137-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CALISTA J. MITCHELL
SIGNATURE:	/Calista J. Mitchell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2018

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=142137-H1662 Assignment#page1.tif source=142137-H1662 Assignment#page2.tif source=142137-H1662 Assignment#page3.tif source=142137-H1662 Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504920288 REEL: 045838 FRAME: 0215

### ASSIGNMENT

I ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign and sell, which confirms any previous assignment by the Assignor or by operation of law, to H.J. HEINZ COMPANY BRANDS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at One PPG Place, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, 15222, United States of America ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to all subject matter and improvements invented, made, or conceived by me and described in the application for patent entitled

# Hybrid Tomato Variety 'H1662'

having U.S. Application Number 15/856,342, filed December 28, 2017, and in and to all patent and all patent convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any utility model, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, Assignor will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to Assignor respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part,

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket 1410-142137-US

divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 2 of 3

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Richard Henry Ozminkowski, Jr.
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	5/15/18
Inventor's Address:	2707 West Elm Street Lodi, California 95242 United States of America
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>San Jaqvi</u>	))))
Notary Public in and for said State, per JR., personally known by me (or proved the person whose name is subscribed to that he executed the same in his autho	before me,, a sonally appeared RICHARD HENRY OZMINKOWSKI, d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the within instrument and acknowledged to me orized capacity, and that by his signature on the on behalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	PLEASE SEE ATTACHED ACKNOWLEDGEMENT/JURAT
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	

Page 3 of 3

vete en	A making to a mind making the arm and the tribulant making to a sin from the first of the first of the a mind o			
	ificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the			
document to which this certificate is attached, and	not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.			
Phase of California				
State of California )				
County of San Joaquin )				
on <u>S~IS~I%</u> before me, Kevin Byrd Notary Public, personally appeared				
Lichard Henry	Ozminkowski Jr.			
who were and to me a set the bear's of a tief a town or inte	and the file and the second of			
o the within instrument and acknowledged to m	nce to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed ne that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their ignature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity d the instrument.			
KEVN BYRD S	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
KEVIN BYRD  COMM, #2140018  Notary Public - California 8  San Joaquin County  My Comm. Expires Feb. 8, 2020	WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
(anim)gantavsatviatviatviatviatviatviatviatviatviatvi	117 - 12 - 10 - 2			
Signature				
	Signature of Notary Public			
Place Notany Seal Above				
Place Notary Seal Above	PTIONAL			
hough this section is optional, completing this info	PTIONAL			
nough this section is optional, completing this information of this formula of	rmation can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent in to an unintended document.			
operation of Attached Document  OF  OF  reattachment of this fore  OF  OF  OF  OF  OF  OF  OF  OF  OF  O	rmation can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent in to an unintended document.			
or ough this section is optional, completing this information of this formula	rmation can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent			
hough this section is optional, completing this information reattachment of this formation of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:  Signer(s) Other Than	rmation can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent in to an unintended document.			
nough this section is optional, completing this information reattachment of this formation of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:  Signer(s) Other Than Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:	rmation can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent in to an unintended document. Document Date:Named Above:			
nough this section is optional, completing this informat reattachment of this form the completion of Attached Document (itle or Type of Document:  Signer(s) Other Than Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):	mation can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent in to an unintended document.			
ough this section is optional, completing this informat reattachment of this form reattachment o	mation can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent in to an unintended document: Document Date:Named Above:Signer's Name:Corporate Officer — Title(s):Partner — □ Limited □ General			
or nough this section is optional, completing this informat reattachment of this form reattachme	mation can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent in to an unintended document:			
rough this section is optional, completing this informat reattachment of this format reattachment of this format reattachment r	mation can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent in to an unintended document:			
hough this section is optional, completing this informal reattachment of this form reattachment of Type of Document:  Signer of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact	mation can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent in to an unintended document:			
hough this section is optional, completing this informat reattachment of this form reattachment of this form Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Individual □ Attorney in Fact Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator Other:	mation can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent in to an unintended document.			
hough this section is optional, completing this informal reattachment of this form reattachment of this form Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Number of Pages:  Signer(s) Other Than  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — □ Limited □ General Individual □ Attorney in Fact  Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator  Other:  Other:	mation can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent in to an unintended document:			

PATENT REEL: 045838 FRAME: 0219

**RECORDED: 05/17/2018**